SCOREBOARD

m Uintah
ﬁ Pine View

GAME LEADERS

Pass

Ml unten 1024, 76 yds, 0 tds

ﬁ Pine View Javines 19-29, 255 yds, 4 tds

Number of Plays

Total Offense

Time of Possession

Rushing Attempts - Yards

Passing: Completions - Attempts

Passing Yards

Passing: Touchdowns - Interceptions

Fumbles - Lost

Turnovers

First Downs

First Downs - Rushing

First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1 2

3 0

13 14
Rush

31 car, 101 yds, 0 tds

Mpungi 7 car, 90 yds, 1 tds

UHS

55

177

19:50

31-101

10 -24

76

12

3111 (27.3%)

0/3 (0%)

3 4 F

0 0 3

14 6 47
Rec

10 rec, 76 yds, 0 tds

Moten 5 rec, 85 yds, 1 tds

PVHS

67

494

28:16

36 -233

20-31

261

26

10

14

5/10 (50%)

0/0 (0%)
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Penalties - Yards
Defensive Sacks - Yards

Punts - Average

H
PASSING STATS

#15 Ryan Javines

#8 Jacob Brann

RUSHING STATS

#6 Jacob Mpungi
#15 Ryan Javines
#8 Jacob Brann

#5 Kawika Santiago

#26 Julian Olson

RECEIVING STATS

#3 Michael Moten
#16 Hudson Reed

#2 Carson Clark

#6 Jacob Mpungi

#5 Kawika Santiago
#1 Lance Mandrigues
#25 Daniel Larsen

#30 Hunter Moore

DEFENSIVE STATS

Cmp

Att

29

Att

Rec

Yds

255

5-33.4

Cmp%

65.5%

50%

Yds

90

56

45

40

Yds

85

40

33

28

24

24

21

Avg

6.2

7.5

3.3

Avg

20

33

9.3

5.3

TD

3-21.7

Int

™

TD
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#52 Tyler Heaton

#34 Brennan Bithell

#19 Dallin Brown

#90 Brooks Maile

#22 D@Angelo Mpungi

#36 Jakobe Clausen

#43 Paullevine VonDincklage

#11 Christian Reis

#20 Austin Peterson

#58 Zach Spendlove

#17 Samson Doyle

#55 Solo Katoa

#38 Jeshan Allen

#7 Dylan Hendrickson

#12 Jaxon Chepkwurui

#72 Kulani Sylva

#35 Korey Barlow

#32 Gavin Ruesch

#42 Kalel Muae

#44 Brock Shaw

KICKING STATS

#14 Connor Brooksby

#86 AJ McCarroll

PUNTING STATS

#14 Connor Brooksby

Tkl

4.5

3.5

2.5

2.5

0.5

0.5

FG

Att

Solo

Ast

FGA

Yds

65

Sac

0.5

XP

Avg

21.7

TFL

0.5

1.5

0.5

0.5

Pts

120

Int



PUNT RETURN STATS

#3 Michael Moten

#5 Kawika Santiago

KICK RETURN STATS

#1 Lance Mandrigues

Att

Att

Yds

30

Yds

16

Avg

15

Avg

16
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