SCC	REBOARD					
		1	2	3	4	F
	Uintah	3	0	0	0	3
N	Pine View	13	14	14	6	47

GAME LEADERS							
		Pass	Rush	Rec			
4	Uintah	10-24, 76 yds, 0 tds	31 car, 101 yds, 0 tds	10 rec, 76 yds, 0 tds			
刑	Pine View	Javines 19-29, 255 yds, 4 tds	Mpungi 7 car, 90 yds, 1 tds	Moten 5 rec, 85 yds, 1 tds			

TEAM	SCORING	PLAYS	ROSTERS	DRIVE
			4	刑
			UHS	PVHS
Number of Plays			55	67
Total Offense			177	494
Time of Possession			19:50	28:16
Rushing Attempts - Yards			31 - 101	36 - 233
Passing: Completions - Attempts			10 - 24	20 - 31
Passing Yards			76	261
Passing: Touchdowns - Intercepti	ons		0 - 3	4 - 1
Fumbles - Lost			1 - 1	0 - 0
Turnovers			4	1
First Downs			12	26
First Downs - Rushing			4	10
First Downs - Passing			7	14
First Downs - Penalties			1	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	S		3/11 (27.3%)	5/10 (50%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attemp	ts		0/3 (0%)	0/0 (0%)

Penalties - Yards	7 - 55	7 - 60
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	2 - 11
Punts - Average	5 - 33.4	3 - 21.7

∅ L I I	U	Н	S
----------------	---	---	---



PASSING STATS

	Стр	Att	Yds	Cmp%	TD	Int
#15 Ryan Javines	19	29	255	65.5%	4	1
#8 Jacob Brann	1	2	6	50%	0	0

RUSHING STATS

	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
#6 Jacob Mpungi	7	90	12.9	1
#15 Ryan Javines	9	56	6.2	0
#8 Jacob Brann	6	45	7.5	0
#5 Kawika Santiago	12	40	3.3	1
#26 Julian Olson	2	2	1	0

RECEIVING STATS

	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
#3 Michael Moten	5	85	17	1
#16 Hudson Reed	2	40	20	0
#2 Carson Clark	1	33	33	1
#6 Jacob Mpungi	3	28	9.3	0
#5 Kawika Santiago	2	24	12	1
#1 Lance Mandrigues	2	24	12	0
#25 Daniel Larsen	4	21	5.3	1
#30 Hunter Moore	1	6	6	0

DEFENSIVE STATS

	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sac	TFL	Int
#52 Tyler Heaton	7	5	4	1.5	3	0
#34 Brennan Bithell	4.5	3	3	0	1	0
#19 Dallin Brown	4	4	0	0	0	0
#90 Brooks Maile	4	4	0	0	0	0
#22 D�Angelo Mpungi	3.5	3	1	0	0	1
#36 Jakobe Clausen	3	3	0	0	1	0
#43 Paullevine VonDincklage	3	3	0	0	0	0
#11 Christian Reis	3	2	2	0	0	0
#20 Austin Peterson	3	2	2	0	0.5	0
#58 Zach Spendlove	2.5	1	3	0.5	1.5	0
#17 Samson Doyle	2.5	2	1	0	0	0
#55 Solo Katoa	2	1	2	0	1	0
#38 Jeshan Allen	1.5	1	1	0	0	0
#7 Dylan Hendrickson	1.5	1	1	0	0	2
#12 Jaxon Chepkwurui	1	1	0	0	0	0
#72 Kulani Sylva	1	1	0	0	0	0
#35 Korey Barlow	1	1	0	0	0	0
#32 Gavin Ruesch	1	0	2	0	0.5	0
#42 Kalel Muae	0.5	0	1	0	0	0
#44 Brock Shaw	0.5	0	1	0	0.5	0

KICKING STATS

	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
#14 Connor Brooksby	0	0	5	5
#86 AJ McCarroll	0	0	0	0

PUNTING STATS

	Att	Yds	Avg	120
#14 Connor Brooksby	3	65	21.7	0

PUNT RETURN STATS				
	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
#3 Michael Moten	2	30	15	0
#5 Kawika Santiago	1	0	0	0
KICK RETURN STATS				
	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
#1 Lance Mandrigues	1	16	16	0